PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3180579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSOR AND ANTENNA SYSTEMS, LANSDALE, INC.	09/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC.	
Street Address:	3310 CARLINS PARK DRIVE	
City:	BALTIMORE	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7668509
Patent Number:	6493400
Patent Number:	6363268
Patent Number:	5118660
Patent Number:	7236139
Patent Number:	7166877
Patent Number:	7180009
Patent Number:	7186927
Patent Number:	6362796
Patent Number:	5819164
Patent Number:	5796317
Patent Number:	5796315
Patent Number:	5227807
Patent Number:	6885351
Patent Number:	7116280
Patent Number:	7248130
Patent Number:	7289080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

REEL: 034764 FRAME: 0784

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-843-3905

Email: patents@jaeckle.com
Correspondent Name: PATRICK A. QUINLAN
Address Line 1: 200 DELAWARE AVE.

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PATRICK A. QUINLAN

SIGNATURE: /Patrick A. Quinlan/

DATE SIGNED: 01/13/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange2014#page1.tif source=NameChange2014#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034764 FRAME: 0785 Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SENSOR AND ANTENNA

SYSTEMS, LANSDALE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SENSOR AND

ANTENNA SYSTEMS, LANSDALE, INC." TO "COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC

SOLUTIONS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2014, AT 4:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 12:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

4471143 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State **AUTHENT CATION:** 1739351

DATE: 09-29-14

PATENT REEL: 034764 FRAME: 0786

141234081

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 09/29/2014 FILED 04:20 PM 09/29/2014 SRV 141234081 - 4471143 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SENSOR AND ANTENNA SYSTEMS, LANSDALE, INC.

SENSOR AND ANTENNA SYSTEMS, LANSDALE, INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST. That the Board of Directors of said Corporation, by unanimous written consent, adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation hereby is proposed:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is COBHAM ADVANCED ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS INC."

; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the foregoing amendment is declared advisable and that the foregoing amendment be submitted for consideration by the stockholders of the Corporation; and it is further

RESOLVED, that the effective time of such amendment to Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be 12:04 am (Eastern Time) on October 1, 2014.

SECOND. That the said amendment, and said effective time, have been consented to and authorized by all of the shareholders of the issued and outstanding stock of the Corporation entitled to vote by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed this 29th day of September 2014.

Name: Robert Waffle
Title: Treasurer

1101156v1

RECORDED: 01/13/2015

PATENT REEL: 034764 FRAME: 0787